City of West Allis
2016 Project No. 11
Bid Opening - 6/16/16

STREET CONSTRUCTION, SANITARY SEWER RELAY, STORM SEWER, STORM SEWER RELAY

WATER MAIN RELAY, BUILDING SERVICES & UTILITY ADJUSTMENTS

South 119th Street from West Oklahoma Avenue to West Ohio Avenue

American Sewer Services, Inc.
N2768 County Road P

C.W. Purpero, Inc.
1190 West Rawson Avenue

Globe Contractors, Inc.
N50 W23076 Betker Rd.

LaLonde Contractors, Inc.
P.O. Box 070420

MJ Construction
W226 N2940 Duplainville Rd.

UPI, LLC
2180 S. Springdale Road

Rubicon, WI 53078 Oak Creek, WI 53154 Pewaukee, WI 53072 Milwaukee, WI 53207 Waukesha, Wl 53186 New Berlin, WI 53146
[ITEM [ UNITS PRICE TOTAL PRICE TOTAL PRICE TOTAL PRICE TOTAL PRICE TOTAL PRICE TOTAL

1 Excavation 2,907  Cu. Yds. $28.00 $81,396.00 $23.00/  $66,861.00 $18.00 52,326.00 $22.33 64,913.31 27.00 78,489.00 $26.50 77,035.50

2 Borrow Excavation 104  Cu. Yds. $38.00 $3,952.00 $16.00 $1,664.00 $18.00 1,872.00 $27.37 2,846.48 38.00 3,952.00 $36.00 3,744.00

3 Sodding 2,310 Sq. Yds. $10.00 $23,100.00 $8.35 $19,288.50 $8.00 18,480.00 $7.60 17,556.00 12.00 27,720.00 $11.50 26,565.00

4 Asphalt/Concrete Sawing 420 Lin. Ft. $2.18 $915.60 $4.00 $1,680.00 $2.00 840.00 $3.42 1,436.40 4.00 1,680.00 $2.00 840.00

5 Walk & Drive Removal 11,040  Sq. Ft. $1.00 $11,040.00 $0.70 $7,728.00 $0.80 8,832.00 $0.88 9,715.20 1.00 11,040.00 $1.00 11,040.00

6 Pavement Removal 5990  Sq. Yds. $6.50 $38,935.00 $3.00 $17,970.00 $5.00 29,950.00 $4.01 24,019.90 6.50 38,935.00 $6.00 35,940.00

7 Asphaltic Surface Removal 10 Sq. Yds. $19.60 $196.00 $128.00 $1,280.00 $10.00 100.00 $125.00 1,250.00 20.00 200.00 $18.50 185.00

8 5" Concrete Sidewalk 7,320 Sq. Ft. $4.80 $35,136.00 $4.10 $30,012.00 $4.00 29,280.00 $3.98 29,133.60 4.75 34,770.00 $4.50 32,940.00

9 7" Concrete Walk & Drive 3,920 Sq. Ft. $5.60 $21,952.00 $4.70 $18,424.00 $5.00 19,600.00 $4.72 18,502.40 5.50 21,560.00 $5.50 21,560.00

. 10 Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Field 64 Sq. Ft. $41.40 $2,649.60 $34.00 $2,176.00 $33.00 2,112.00 $29.83 1,909.12 41.00 2,624.00 $39.00 2,496.00
11 31" Concrete Curb and Gutter 2,900 Lin. Ft. $16.50 $47.850.00 $17.00 $49,300.00 $16.00 46,400.00 $19.56 56,724.00 17.00 49,300.00 $16.00 46,400.00
12 Mountable 31" Concrete Curb and Gutter 60 Lin. Ft. $28.30 $1,698.00 $26.00 $1,560.00 $25.00 1,500.00 $21.60 1,296.00 28.00 1,680.00 $27.00 1,620.00
13 7" Concrete Pavement 3,080  Sq.Yds. $38.90|  $119,812.00 $30.00|  $92,400.00 $29.00 89,320.00 $32.82 101,085.60 38.50|  118,580.00 $37.00 | 113,960.00
14 H.E.S. 7" Concrete Pavement 1,400  Sq. Yds. $40.70 $56,980.00 $44.00]  $61,600.00 $42.00 58,800.00 $43.93 61,502.00 40.00 56,000.00 $39.00 54,600.00
15 8" Concrete Base 70 Sq. Yds. $43.50 $3,045.00 $42.00 $2,940.00 $40.00 2,800.00 $57.72 4,040.40 43.00 3,010.00 $41.00 2,870.00
16 Relocate Mailbox Post 15 Each $110.00 $1,650.00 $155.00 $2,325.00 $100.00 1,500.00 $161.60 2,424.00 1,500.00 22,500.00 $179.50 2,692.50
17 Pavement Ties 130 Each $7.00 $910.00 $7.30 $949.00 $7.00 910.00 $5.23 679.90 28.00 3,640.00 $7.00 910.00
18 4" Underdrain, Complete 170 Lin. Ft. $25.00 $4,250.00 $14.00 $2,380.00 $16.00 2,720.00 $35.00 5,950.00 20.00 3,400.00 $36.00 6,120.00
19 Pavement Gaps 2 Each $750.00 $1,500.00 $780.00 $1,560.00 $750.00 1,500.00]  $1,118.00 2,236.00 800.00 1,600.00 $721.00 1,442.00
20 Base Aggregate Dense, 1-1/4" 6,370 Tons $14.00 $89,180.00 $15.50 $98,735.00 $13.00 82,810.00 $14.07 89,625.90 14.00 89,180.00 $14.00 89,180.00
21 Joint Sealing 4480  Sq. Yds. $1.25 $5,600.00 $1.30 $5,824.00 $1.30 5,824.00 $1.00 4,480.00 1.50 6,720.00 $2.00 8,960.00
22 Tack Coat 8 Gallons $32.00 $256.00 $3.00 $24.00 $10.00 80.00 $3.00 24.00 50.00 400.00 $31.00 248.00
23 HMA Pavement (Type LT 58-28 S) 13 Tons $310.00 $4,030.00 $260.00 $3,380.00 $150.00 1,950.00 $249.00 3,237.00 315.00 4,095.00 $299.00 3,887.00
24 Trenching 1,910  Lin. Ft. $6.50 $12,415.00 $5.00 $9,550.00 $4.00 7,640.00 $6.17 11,784.70 7.00 13,370.00 $10.00 19,100.00
25 Pole Base Removal 6 Each $165.00 $990.00 $165.00 $990.00 $150.00 900.00 $252.00 1,512.00 150.00 900.00 $581.50 3.489.00
26 24" Dia. Storm Sewer Relay 426 Lin. Ft. $120.00 $51,120.00 $82.00 $34,932.00 $90.00 38,340.00 $93.00 39,618.00 93.00 39,618.00 $83.50 35,571.00
27 18" Dia. Storm Sewer Relay 21 Lin. Ft. $110.00 $2,310.00 $80.00 $1,680.00 $84.00 1,764.00 $88.00 1,848.00 88.00 1,848.00 $121.50 2,551.50




City of West Allis
2016 Project No. 11
Bid Opening - 6/16/16

STREET CONSTRUCTION, SANITARY SEWER RELAY, STORM SEWER, STORM SEWER RELAY
WATER MAIN RELAY, BUILDING SERVICES & UTILITY ADJUSTMENTS

South 119th Street from West Oklahoma Avenue to West Ohio Avenue

American Sewer Services, Inc.

C.W. Purpero, Inc.

Globe Contractors, Inc.

LaLonde Contractors, Inc.

MJ Construction

UPI, LLC

N2768 County Road P 1190 West Rawson Avenue N50 W23076 Betker Rd. P.O. Box 070420 W226 N2940 Duplainville Rd. 2180 S. Springdale Road

Rubicon, W1 53078 Qak Creek, WI 53154 Pewaukee, WI 53072 Milwaukee, WI 53207 Waukesha, Wi 53186 New Berlin, WI 53146

[ITEM | UNITS PRICE TOTAL PRICE TOTAL PRICE TOTAL PRICE TOTAL PRICE TOTAL PRICE TOTAL
28 15" Dia. Storm Sewer Relay 110 Lin. Ft. $100.00 $11,000.00 $79.00 $8,690.00 $80.00 8,800.00 $84.00 9,240.00 84.00 9,240.00 $72.00 7,920.00
29 12" Dia. Storm Sewer 697 Lin. Ft. $90.00 $62,730.00 $54.00]  $37,638.00 $78.00 54,366.00 $82.00 57,154.00 82.00 57,154.00 $66.00 46,002.00
30 50" Dia. Storm Manhole (4) 26 Vert, Ft. $490.00 $12,740.00 $350.00 $9,100.00 $250.00 6,500.00 $250.00 6,500.00 250.00 6,500.00 $352.50 9,165.00
31 4-0" Dia. Storm Manhole (1) 6 Vert. Ft. $360.00 $2,160.00 $275.00 $1,650.00 $200.00 1,200.00 $225.00 1,350.00 225.00 1,350.00 $284.50 1,707.00
32 3-6" Dia. Storm Manhole (8) 50 Vert. Ft. $325.00 $16,250.00 $245.00]  $12,250.00 $200.00 10,000.00 $220.00 11,000.00 220.00 11,000.00 $268.50 13,425.00
33 6" Dia. Building Storm Sewer (20) 368 Lin. Ft. $96.00 $35,328.00 $66.00]  $24,288.00 $64.00 23,552.00 $60.00 22,080.00 60.00 22,080.00 $46.00 16,928.00
34 Catch Basins 5 Units $1,300.00 $6,500.00 $1,400.00 $7,000.00]  $1,100.00 5500.00]  $1,500.00 7,500.00 1,500.00 7,500.00]  $1,591.00 7,955.00
* 35 Storm Manhole Abandonment 1 Unit $500.00 $500.00 $315.00 $315.00 $300.00 300.00 $500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 $239.50 239.50
36 Catch Basin Abandonments 7 Units $250.00 $1,750.00 $315.00 $2,205.00 $300.00 2,100.00 $500.00 3,500.00 500.00 3,500.00 $239.50 1,676.50
37 18" Dia. C-905 Sanitary Sewer Relay 767 Lin. Ft. $430.00]  $329,810.00 $374.00]  $286,858.00 $240.00 184,080.00 $208.00 |  159,536.00 208.00]  159,536.00 $384.50 |  294,911.50
38 10" Dia. Sanitary Sewer Relay 468 Lin. Ft. $160.00 $74,880.00 $175.00 $81,900.00 $150.00 70,200.00 $121.00 56,628.00 121.00 56,628.00 $174.00 81,432.00
39 8" Dia. Sanitary Sewer Relay 103 Lin. Ft. $355.00 $36,565.00 $185.00 $19,055.00 $150.00 15,450.00 $170.00 17,510.00 170.00 17,510.00 $227.00 23,381.00
*40 3'-6" Dia. Sanitary Manhole (3) 44 Vert. Ft. $250.00 $11,000.00 $230.00 $10,120.00 $150.00 6,600.00 $255.00 11,220.00 255.00 11,220.00 $189.00 8,316.00
41 3-6" Dia. O.D. Sanitary Manhole (1) 18 Vert. Ft. $500.00 $9,000.00 $540.00 $9,720.00 $190.00 3,420.00 $400.00 7,200.00 400.00 7,200.00 $997.50 17,955.00
42 6" Dia. Sanitary Riser (13) 71 Vert. Ft. $280.00 $19,880.00 $130.00 $9,230.00 $120.00 8,520.00 $150.00 10,650.00 150.00 10,650.00 $195.00 13,845.00
43 6" Dia. Building Sanitary Sewer (6) 30 Lin. Ft. $150.00 $4,500.00 $195.00 $5,850.00 $120.00 3,600.00 $10.00 300.00 10.00 300.00 $242.50 7.275.00
44 6" Dia. C-900 Building Sanitary Sewer (13) 65 Lin. Ft. $280.00 $18,200.00 $198.00]  $12,870.00 $125.00 8,125.00 $12.00 780.00 12.00 780.00 $270.00 17,550.00
45 Sanitary Reconnects 6 Units $125.00 $750.00 $1,300.00 $7.800.00 $500.00 3,000.00 $400.00 2,400.00 400.00 2,400.00|  $3,523.50 21,141.00
46 C-900/C-905 Sanitary Reconnects 13 Units $150.00 $1,950.00 $1,380.00]  $17,940.00 $600.00 7,800.00 $405.00 5,265.00 405.00 5,265.00 $868.00 11,284.00
47 18" Dia. Core-In Sanitary Manhole Connecti 1 Unit $1,950.00 $1,950.00 $4,300.00 $4,300.00]  $1,000.00 1,000.00 $500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00]  $4,129.50 4,129.50
48 Cellular Concrete 20 Cu. Yds. $200.00 $4,000.00 $150.00 $3,000.00 $180.00 3,600.00 $60.00 1,200.00 60.00 1,200.00 $90.00 1,800.00
49 Install Internal Sanitary Manhole Seals 6 Units $250.00 $1,500.00 $230.00 $1,380.00 $200.00 1,200.00 $100.00 600.00 100.00 600.00 $232.50 1,395.00
50 8" D.LW.M. (Relay), Class 53 (R.G.J.) 1423  Lin. Ft. $105.00]  $149,415.00 $110.00]  $156,530.00 $105.00 149,415.00 $98.00 |  139,454.00 98.00]  139,454.00 $103.50 |  147,280.50
51 1" Copper Water Service (4) 61 Lin. Ft. $115.00 $7,015.00 $134.00 $8,174.00 $100.00 6,100.00 $105.00 6,405.00 105.00 6,405.00 $97.00 5,917.00
52 Reconnect 1" Copper Water Service 15 Units $650.00 $9,750.00 $1,000.00]  $15,000.00]  $1,000.00 15,000.00 $750.00 11,250.00 750.00 11,250.00 $748.50 11,227.50
53 Hydrants 3 Units $1,600.00 $4,800.00 $2,100.00 $6,300.00]  $1,300.00 3,900.00]  $1,000.00 3,000.00 1,000.00 3,000.00]  $1,805.50 5,416.50
54 8" Valves 5 Units $150.00 $750.00 $395.00 $1,975.00 $200.00 1,000.00 $150.00 750.00 150.00 750.00 $259.00 1,295.00




City of West Allis
2016 Project No. 11
Bid Opening - 6/16/16
STREET CONSTRUCTION, SANITARY SEWER RELAY, STORM SEWER, STORM SEWER RELAY
WATER MAIN RELAY, BUILDING SERVICES & UTILITY ADJUSTMENTS

South 119th Street from West Oklahoma Avenue to West Ohio Avenue

L]

American Sewer Services, Inc.
N2768 County Road P

C.W. Purpero, Inc.
1190 West Rawson Avenue

Globe Contractors, Inc.
N50 W23076 Betker Rd.

LalLonde Contractors, Inc.
P.0O. Box 070420

MJ Construction
W226 N2940 Duplainville Rd.

UPI, LLC
2180 S. Springdale Road

Rubicon, WI 53078 Qak Creek, W| 53154 Pewaukee, WI 53072 Milwaukee, WI 53207 Waukesha, Wl 53186 New Berlin, Wl 53146
Emz _ UNITS PRICE TOTAL PRICE TOTAL PRICE TOTAL PRICE TOTAL PRICE TOTAL PRICE TOTAL
55 12" Water Main Connection 1 Unit $9,500.00 $9,500.00 $8,100.00 $8,100.00 $3,600.00 3,600.00 $8,700.00 8,700.00 8,700.00 8,700.00 $5,847.00 5,847.00
56 6" Water Main Connection 1 Unit $5,250.00 $5,250.00 $3,900.00 $3,900.00 $2,600.00 2,600.00 $6,900.00 6,900.00 6,900.00 6,900.00 $4,601.50 4,601.50
57 W. Rust Court 6" Water Main Connection 1 Unit $5,250.00 $5,250.00 $3,400.00 $3,400.00 $2,800.00 2,800.00 $6,900.00 6,900.00 6,900.00 6,900.00 $4,657.00 4,657.00
58 W. Lakefield Drive 8" Water Main Alteration 1 Unit $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $18,600.00 $18,600.00( $16,000.00 16,000.00{ $14,000.00 14,000.00 14,000.00 14,000.00f $18,431.00 18,431.00
59 W. Euclid Avenue 6" Water Main Alteration 1 Unit $18,000.00 $18,000.00 $15,400.00 $15,400.00| $12,000.00 12,000.00{ $12,000.00 12,000.00 12,000.00 12,000.00{ $17,020.00 17,020.00
60 Adjust Catch Basin Frames 14 Each $400.00 $5,600.00 $415.00 $5,810.00 $400.00 5,600.00 $238.00 3,332.00 400.00 5,600.00 $347.50 4,865.00
61 Adjust Storm Manhole Frames 8 Each $450.00 $3,600.00 $415.00 $3,320.00 $400.00 3,200.00 $238.00 1,904.00 400.00 3,200.00 $288.50 2,308.00
62 Adjust Sanitary Manhole Frames 5 Each $650.00 $3,250.00 $415.00 $2,075.00 $400.00 2,000.00 $282.00 1,410.00 400.00 2,000.00 $381.50 1,907.50
63 Adjust Water Valve Boxes 12 Each $125.00 $1,500.00 $260.00 $3,120.00 $300.00 3,600.00 $72.00 864.00 100.00 1,200.00 $292.00 3,504.00
64 Inlet Protection Barriers 28 Units $50.00 $1,400.00 $68.00 $1,904.00 $60.00 1,680.00 $69.70 1,951.60 50.00 1,400.00 $45.50 1,274.00
‘65 Manhole Protection Barriers 13 Units $175.00 $2,275.00 $120.00 $1,560.00 $60.00 780.00 $166.70 2,167.10 50.00 650.00 $101.00 1,313.00
66 Traffic Control 1 Lump Sum $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $31,000.00 $31,000.00 $6,000.00 6,000.00f $16,190.00 16,190.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 $7,070.00 7,070.00
Total 1,558,166.20 1,396,539.50 1,172,338.00 _ 1,189,140.61 _ 1,253,833.00 1,459,314.00




